
2024 TONNAGE REPORT by 12/31/24 AMERICAN RECYCLING TECHNOLOGIES
TEXTILE RECYCLING REPORT if any changes 98 Cutter Mill Rd Ste 388 N
BY COUNTY/MUNICIPALITY Great Neck, NY 11021

MUNICIPALITY BINS POUNDS COUNTY Fax # /E Mail

Atlantic County Utilities Auth gconover@acua.com
Absecon City 1 19404 ATLANTIC removed 6 bins 7/1/19
Egg Harbor Township 4 77617 ATLANTIC Dburger@ehtgov.org
Galloway Twp 1 19404 ATLANTIC mlynch@gtnj.org   M Lynch
Hammonton 1 19404 ATLANTIC
Mays Landing 14 271656 ATLANTIC
Mullica Twp 2 134640 ATLANTIC cgras@mullicatownship.org
Alpine 2 38809 BERGEN swehmann@alpinenj.org
Closter Borough 2 38809 BERGEN cdacey@closternj.us
Cresskill 4 77617 BERGEN
Demarest 2 38809 BERGEN
East Rutherford Borough 8 155232 BERGEN dpw@eastrutherfordnj.net paul derosa
Edgewater 8 155232 BERGEN kfrato@edgewaternj.org kathy@edgewaternj.org
Emerson 9 174636 BERGEN officeassistant@emersonnj.org Liz Morris
Engelwood Cliffs 2 38809 BERGEN
Fairlawn 15 291060 BERGEN recycling@fairlawn.org
Fort Lee Borough 18 349272 BERGEN
Garfield City 9 201960 BERGEN sgarofalo@garfieldnj.org Sam Garafolo
Hackensack 8 155232 BERGEN lschieli@hackensackdpw.org Lisamarie Schieli
Harrington Park Borough 1 19404 BERGEN 201 768 2635
Haworth Borough 2 38809 BERGEN
Hillsdale 11 213444 BERGEN 201 666-4503 Keith Durie
Leonia 2 38809 BERGEN 201 313 0145 Al Martone
Little Ferry 4 77617 BERGEN Bill 
Lodi 2 38809 BERGEN
Lyndhurst 1 19404 BERGEN Krystin@LyndhurstNJ.org Krystin Abruscato
Mahwah 2 38809 BERGEN Lwarnet@mahwahtwp.org
Maywood 2 38809 BERGEN bins removed 1/2/17
New Milford 1 19404 BERGEN jburdge@newmilfordboro.com
North Arlington 5 97020 BERGEN
Oakland Borough 4 77617 BERGEN recyle@oakland-nj.org
Oradell 5 97020 BERGEN
Park Ridge American Legion 1 19404 BERGEN
Ridgefield 4 77617 BERGEN
River Vale 10 194040 BERGEN
Rochelle Park Township 8 155232 BERGEN recycling@rochelleparknj.gov Lisamarie Schieli
Saddle  Brook Township 4 77617 BERGEN jramsey@saddlebrooknj.gov Joan Ramsey 201-843-3064
Tenafly 3 58212 BERGEN fax 201 568-9145 Christine chordern@tenafly.net
Westwood 6 116424 BERGEN
Manitou 2 38809 Berkeley 
Lumberton 3 58212 BURLINGTON recycling@otcbc.org
Columbus/ Mansfield 10 194040 BURLINGTON 609 298-1863 Dorothy no e mail address
Maple Shade 3 58212 BURLINGTON recycling@otcbc.org
Willingboro 3 58212 BURLINGTON recycling@otcbc.org
Audubon 1 19404 CAMDEN
Barrington 1 16170 CAMDEN removed on 10/24/2024
Berlin 6 116424 CAMDEN
Cherry Hill 16 310464 CAMDEN csalvatore@chnj.gov Connie Salvatore chiggins@chtownship.com
Runnemeade 5 97020 CAMDEN
Westmont 4 77617 CAMDEN 856- 854- 0279 Barbara
Voorhes 4 77617 CAMDEN
Millville 4 89760 CUMBERLAND mike.mcniss@millvillenj.gov 856-825-2103
Livingston Township 2 38809 ESSEX
Millburn 4 77617 ESSEX 973 921-2822 Ken
S Orange 3 58212 ESSEX
Clayton 4 77617 GLOUCESTER rviola@claytonnj.com
Glassboro 2 38809 GLOUCESTER jortiz@glasboro.org Jose Ortiz
Monroe Twp 4 77617 GLOUCESTER dbender@monroetownshipnj.org Debra Bender
Mullica Hill 1 19404 GLOUCESTER
Sewell 2 38809 GLOUCESTER



Woodbury Acme LEAD 3 58212 GLOUCESTER
Hoboken 2 38809 HUDSON 9 months down then removed 
Kearny 2 38809 HUDSON
North Bergen 5 97020 HUDSON
West New York 0 0 HUDSON removed 1/2/2024
Clinton 3 58212 HUNTERDON
Franklin Twp 2 38809 HUNTERDON 908 735-2990 dpw@franklin-twp.org
Flemington/Raritan 4 77617 HUNTERDON
Union Township 3 58212 HUNTERDON 908 789 3674 jgemenden@ucnj.org
Hamilton/yardsville/Trenton 6 116424 MERCER CITY Jwyrough@hamiltonnj.com James  Wyrough
Middlesex County MIDDLESEX cty chris.sikorski@co.middlesex.nj.us Christopher M. Sikorski
Dunnellen 2 38809 MIDDLESEX
East Brunswick Township 4 77617 MIDDLESEX
Edison 4 89760 MIDDLESEX
Jamesburg 6 116424 MIDDLESEX
Metuchen 5 97020 MIDDLESEX
North Brunswick 5 97020 MIDDLESEX
Old Bridge 17 329868 MIDDLESEX bgrippe@oldbridge.com Barbara Grippe fax 732-588-1726
South River 1 19404 MIDDLESEX
Spotswood 12 232848 MIDDLESEX
Woodbridge 3 58212 MIDDLESEX Samantha.gerity@twp.woodbridge.nj.us Samantha Gerity
Brielle 3 58212 MONMOUTH 732 528 7186 townhall@brielleboro.com
cliffwood/ aberdeen twp 1 19404 MONMOUTH
Colts Neck 2 38809 MONMOUTH
Englishtown 1 19404 MONMOUTH
Farmingdale 1 19404 MONMOUTH gsnyder@farmingdaleboro.org
Freehold Borough 2 38809 MONMOUTH dnapolitano@freeholdborough.org fax 732 409 1453
Freehold Township 10 194040 MONMOUTH kketcham@twp.freehold.nj.us
Hazlet Township 9 174636 MONMOUTH includes West Keansburg
Holmdel 8 155232 MONMOUTH
Howell 6 116424 MONMOUTH gsnyder@twp.howell.nj.us
Keyport 0 0 MONMOUTH
Manalapan 3 58212 MONMOUTH
Marlboro 15 291060 MONMOUTH
Matawah 3 58212 MONMOUTH
Middletown/NCC bins 6 116424 MONMOUTH pmorgado@middletownnj.org
Morganville 2 38809 MONMOUTH
Seagirt 3 58212 MONMOUTH
Tinton Falls 3 58212 MONMOUTH
Wall Twp 7 116424 MONMOUTH lleming@townshipofwall.com Lawrence J. Lemming
West Long Branch 9 174636 MONMOUTH
Butler 2 38809 MORRIS LEAD
Haledon 2 38809 MORRIS morris71@optonline.net
Jefferson Township 4 77617 MORRIS
Kinnelon 2 38809 MORRIS
Long Hill 4 77617 MORRIS
Long Valley 0 0 MORRIS
Mendham 4 77617 MORRIS
Morristown 5 97020 MORRIS
Rockaway Township 2 38809 MORRIS 973 983 2896 aknoth@rockawaytownship.org
Roxbury Township/Church 1 19404 MORRIS keyesk@roxburynj.us
Washington Twp/Hackettstown 6 116424 MORRIS nsalvatore@wtmorris.net



Barngat 2 38809 OCEAN
Bayville 3 58212 OCEAN
Beachwood 4 77617 OCEAN 732 286-6011 Kathy
Brick 9 174636 OCEAN 732 920 4850
 Toms River 26 504504 OCEAN Nsiddiqui@tomsrivertownship.com  Nadem Siddiqui
egg Harbor City 4 77617 OCEAN
Forked River 5 97020 OCEAN
Jackson 11 213444 OCEAN
lakewood 6 116424 OCEAN truiz@lakewoodnj.gov bob treval rtreval@lakewoodtwpnj.org
Lakehurst 2 38809 OCEAN
Little Egg Harbor 12 232848 OCEAN
Ocean Gate 0 0 OCEAN
OCSF 1 19404 OCEAN
Pine Beach 1 19404 OCEAN
point pleasant 1 19404 OCEAN
Stafford 22 426888 OCEAN
South Toms River 2 38809 OCEAN
Bloomingdale Borough 5 97020 PASSAIC 973 838 5115 A Gallager agallagher@bloomingdalenj.net
Hawthorne 4 77617 PASSAIC mcook@hawthornenj.org
Haledon 2 38809 PASSAIC morris71@optonline.net
Little Falls 4 77617 PASSAIC 973 256-6554 Jswartz@lfnj.com csimone@lfnj.com 
North Haledon Borough 2 38809 PASSAIC 973 427-0488
Passaic 3 58212 PASSAIC 973 365 5659
Pompton Lakes 5 97020 PASSAIC
Wayne 6 116424 PASSAIC RecyclingGroup@waynetownship.com Heather Vitz-Del Rio
West Patterson 2 38809 PASSAIC
Bernards Township 4 77617 SOMERSET mmulligan@bernards.org
Bernardsville Borough 2 38809 SOMERSET
Bridgewater 7 135828 SOMERSET health@bridgewaternj.gov
Hillsborough 18 349272 SOMERSET mcarr@hillsborough-nj.org Michael Carr
Morristown 4 77617 SOMERSET
Somerset 0 0 SOMERSET
Lafayette 5 97020 SUSSEX dlatincsics@scmua.org www.lafayettetwp.org fax -579-7819 Dawn
Stanhope 2 38809 SUSSEX
Vernon 0 0 SUSSEX
Clark 5 97020 UNION 908 789 3674
Elizabeth 6 116424 UNION
Linden 4 77617 UNION rbreuer@linden-nj.gov

New Providence 2 38809 UNION
Springfield 2 38809 UNION 973 912-8584 Patty cocopatti9@aol.com
Union 7 135828 UNION 908 789 3674
Blairstown 4 89760 WARREN
Oxford 3 58212 WARREN
Washington 2 38809 WARREN
Cape May 13 252252 CAPE MAY
Ocean City 2 38809 CAPE MAY
Wildwood 7 135828 CAPE MAY

TOTALS: 730


